
 

 

EKIPNO 

 

I. krog;    dne:  16. 10. 2018

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

1 HRAŠOVEC Urška 46 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 100,3 104,2 102,9 104,6 412,0

2 JODL Benjamin 57 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 101,3 101,2 103,6 103,3 409,4

3 POTRČ Simon 59 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 101,7 100,9 101,6 101,2 405,4

4 BRKIČ Siniša 10 SD Elektro Maribor 101,1 101,3 101,8 100,2 404,4

5 JUNGER Zala 317 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 100,7 98,3 102,5 102,2 403,7

6 MAURIČ Blaž 11 SD Elektro Maribor 99,2 99,9 103,0 100,0 402,1

7 JAKOPIČEK Patrik 47 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 99,7 99,6 100,1 99,9 399,3

8 TEMENT Jan 60 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 98,4 98,5 100,3 99,7 396,9

9 ZIMET CICMANOVIČ Ivo 288 SD Kidričevo 99,2 100,6 96,0 100,0 395,8

10 OSRAJNIK Klara 131 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 99,3 98,7 98,1 99,3 395,4

11 VIDMAR Boštjan 77 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 98,0 98,1 97,2 97,0 390,3

12 KREMPL Urška 97 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 95,6 98,6 94,4 98,7 387,3

13 VALENČAK Mitja 12 SD Elektro Maribor 95,0 99,4 94,5 98,2 387,1

14 SOTO VARGAS Jan 223 SD Kidričevo 95,6 94,2 95,5 97,9 383,2

15 VUK Tilen 240 SD Kidričevo 94,8 91,5 97,1 95,9 379,3

16 BERDNIK Mark 62 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 86,8 95,7 97,2 97,9 377,6

17 BABIČ Alenka 313 SD Elektro Maribor 90,1 90,4 88,5 97,9 366,9

18 PINTER Jan 264 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 97,6 89,8 88,1 90,1 365,6

19 KAMENŠEK Tadej 273 SD Kidričevo 91,1 88,8 91,8 91,6 363,3

20 Šprah Zoja 105 SD Kidričevo 77,7 87,3 91,5 81,7 338,2

21 GRIL Boštjan 192 SD FLV Hotinja vas 70,9 74,3 68,1 66,5 279,8

22 TUŠEK Urša 114 SD FLV Hotinja vas 60,9 68,7 70,7 66,4 266,7

SD 1. Pohorski bataljon Ruše

LIGA 2018-2019 SEVERNE REGIJE                                        
STANDARD ZRAČNA PUŠKA

1 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše I

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

57 JODL Benjamin 101,3 101,2 103,6 103,3 409,4

59 POTRČ Simon 101,7 100,9 101,6 101,2 405,4

47 JAKOPIČEK Patrik 99,7 99,6 100,1 99,9 399,3

304,4 1214,1

2 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše II

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

317 JUNGER Zala 100,7 98,3 102,5 102,2 403,7

60 TEMENT Jan 98,4 98,5 100,3 99,7 396,9

131 OSRAJNIK Klara 99,3 98,7 98,1 99,3 395,4

301,2 1196,0

3 EMA - SD ELEKTRO Maribor

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

10 BRKIČ Siniša 101,1 101,3 101,8 100,2 404,4

11 MAURIČ Blaž 99,2 99,9 103,0 100,0 402,1

12 VALENČAK Mitja 95,0 99,4 94,5 98,2 387,1

298,4 1193,6



 

 

Sodnika: 

Potrč Mojca 

Podlesnik Stanko 

4 KID - SD Kidričevo

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

288 ZIMET CICMANOVIČ Ivo 99,2 100,6 96,0 100,0 395,8

240 VUK Tilen 94,8 91,5 97,1 95,9 379,3

223 SOTO VARGAS Jan 95,6 94,2 95,5 97,9 383,2

293,8 1158,3

5 ISB SD IMPOL Slovenska Bistrica

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

77 VIDMAR Boštjan 98,0 98,1 97,2 97,0 390,3

264 PINTER Jan 97,6 89,8 88,1 90,1 365,6

62 BERDNIK Mark 86,8 95,7 97,2 97,9 377,6

285,0 1133,5

6 FLV - SD FLV Hotinja vas

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

114 TUŠEK Urša 60,9 68,7 70,7 66,4 266,7

192 GRIL Boštjan 70,9 74,3 68,1 66,5 279,8

0,0

132,9 546,5


